# 504171065 01/10/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4217743

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
JANE V. ALDRICH				07/09/2015	
S P SANJEEWA NILENDRA SENAD		JADHEERA		03/04/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	UNIVE	RSITY OF KANSAS			
Street Address:	1450 JA	AYHAWK BLVD.			
Internal Address:					
City:	LAWRE	INCE			
State/Country:	KANSA	S			
Postal Code:	66045				
PROPERTY NUMBER					
Property Typ	e	Number			
Application Number:		15325177			
	be sent to if provided	(801)328-1707 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</b> 801-533-9800 mshupe@wnlaw.com WORKMAN NYDEGGER 60 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE SUITE 1000 SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111			
TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		16994.114A.1			
	R:	PAUL N. TAYLOR	PAUL N. TAYLOR		
NAME OF SUBMITTEF					
NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE:		/Paul N. Taylor, Reg.# 57271/			
		/Paul N. Taylor, Reg.# 57271/ 01/10/2017			

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

PATENT APPLICATION Docket No: 16994.114

Workman Nydegger 60 East South Temple Suite 1000 Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

ASSIGNMENT

I/We the undersigned, hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignor", have made an invention entitled CYCLIC TETRAPEPTIDE STEREOISOMERS. Preferred embodiments of said invention are disclosed in a United States patent application which:

was previously filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 11, 2014 as Application Serial No. 62/023,392.

The Assignee, University of Kansas, having a principal place of business at 1450 Jayhawk Blvd., 245 Strong Hall, Lawrence, Kansas 66045, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in said invention and the patent application filed thereon.

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to Assignor by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR HEREBY ASSIGNS TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title, and interest in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of letters patent or patents granted thereon, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States.

The right to claim the benefit of any prior related United States or foreign patent applications.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor hereby agrees, without further consideration and without expense to Assignee, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of

ASSIGNMENT (16994.114)

Page 1 of 2

Assignor to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States applications and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of Assignor's ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said application.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon Assignor's heirs and legal representatives.

#### **Inventor** 1

Dated: July 9,2015

Jone V alduch

Jane V. Aldrich 2916 Wesdale Court Lawrence, Kansas 66049

STATE OF KS )

CHELSEA DELYNN NUTTALL Notary Public State of Kansas My Commission Expires

COUNTY OF Douglas)

On  $\underline{MV}$  9<sup>tw</sup>, 20<u>16</u>, before me personally appeared Jane V. Aldrich, known to me to be the person described and who signed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged under oath before me that he has read the same and knows the contents thereof and that he executed the same as his free act and deed and for the purposes set forth therein.

Relack tweele

Residing at 1029 Recicer Drive

My Commission Expires:

ASSIGNMENT (16994.114)

#### WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Workman Nydegger 60 East South Temple Suite 1000 Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

### ASSIGNMENT

I/We the undersigned, hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignor", have made an invention entitled CYCLIC TETRAPEPTIDE STEREOISOMERS. Preferred embodiments of said invention are disclosed in a United States patent application which:

was previously filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 11, 2014 as Application Serial No. 62/023,392.

The Assignee, University of Kansas, having a principal place of business at 1450 Jayhawk Blvd., 245 Strong Hall, Lawrence, Kansas 66045, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in said invention and the patent application filed thereon.

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to Assignor by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR HEREBY ASSIGNS TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title, and interest in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of letters patent or patents granted thereon, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States.

The right to claim the benefit of any prior related United States or foreign patent applications.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor hereby agrees, without further consideration and without expense to Assignee, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of

ASSIGNMENT (16994.114)

Page 1 of 2

Assignor to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States applications and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of Assignor's ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said application.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon Assignor's heirs and legal representatives.

**Inventor 2** 

Dated: 03/04/2016

STATE OF 45 ) : ss. COUNTY OF Doug(as)

S P Sanjeewa Nilendra Senadheera

S P Sanjeewa Mendra Senadh 2701 Winterbrook Drive Lawrence, Kansas 66047

8	
CHELSEA DELYNN NUTTALL	
State of Kansas and the	
Notary Public State of Kansas My Commission Expires	
Martheoldin Martheoldin Martheoldin Martheoldin	

On <u>Mark 4</u>, 20 16, before me personally appeared S P Sanjeewa Nilendra Senadheera, known to me to be the person described and who signed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged under oath before me that he has read the same and knows the contents thereof and that he executed the same as his free act and deed and for the purposes set forth therein.

Mile NOVAR **Residing** at

My Commission Expires:

ASSIGNMENT (16994.114)

Page 2 of 2